## Mt. Blue Regional School District 129 Seamon Road, Suite 2 Farmington, Maine 04938

## Telephone (207) 778-6571

## Health Notice #31

April 7, 2021

Mt. Blue Regional School District was notified today that **two (2)** people associated with our district have tested positive for COVID-19. Contact tracing is complete and **nine (9)** close contacts were identified and have been notified. All schools have been cleaned per CDC guidelines. The number of cases and the impacted schools/locations are included below.

Number of new positives	School / Location
1	Academy Hill School
1	Other*

<sup>\*</sup>Other refers to cases in staff or students who work in or attend multiple locations across the district

## As a reminder...

• All students and staff must complete their health screener before coming to school. If a student or staff member fails a screener, please stay home and contact your healthcare provider.

--Student Health Screener

--Staff Health Screener

Fax: (207) 778-4160

- If your student is a close contact or tests positive for COVID-19, please notify your school immediately and keep your child home.
- The table with cumulative totals for the 20/21 school year will be updated Friday afternoons.

Please contact your principal or school secretary if you have any questions.

Academy Hill School	207-645-4488
Cape Cod Hill School	207-778-3031
Cascade Brook School	207-778-4821
G.D. Cushing School	207-645-2442
Mt.Blue Middle School	207-778-3511
Mt.Blue Campus	207-778-3561
W.G.Mallett School	207-778-3529

Thank you for your continued commitment to following our district protocols in the interest of staff, student, and community health and safety.

Sincerely,

RSU 9 Central Office Administration and RSU 9 Nursing Team